9-16-04

A/D581,40

10/508087

Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Ser Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 04-13-2005 102979121

EET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

DT09 Rec'd PCT/PTO 16 SEP 2007

		Please record the attac	ed original document or copy thereof.				
1.		Name of conveying party: Hiroaki MORINO	2. A. Name and address of receiving parties: TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA 1, TOYOTA-CHO TOYOTA-SHI, AICHI-KEN 471-8571 JAPAN				
	В.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attac	ed?  TOYOTA INFOTECHNOLOGY CENTER CO. LTD. 6-6-20, AKASAKA, MINATO-KU, TOKYO, 107-0052 JAPAN				
. 3.	A.	Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?				
	$\boxtimes$	Assignment	☐Yes ☒ No				
		Security Agreement	e				
		Other					
	В.	Execution Date: September 1, 2004					
4.		This document is being filed together with anev	application.				
	A.	Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
	Additional numbers attached?						
<u>WI</u>	C. Title of Application: <u>WIRELESS COMMUNICATION DEVICE</u> , <u>WIRELESS COMMUNICATION SYSTEM</u> , <u>IRELESS COMMUNICATION METHOD AND VEHICLE</u>						
5.		e and address of party to whom correspondence erning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
	Nan	ne: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00				
			B. Enclosed (Check No. <u>158586</u> )				
	Add	dress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment of deposit account number 15-0461.				
FFEY	1 0	0000154 10508087 40.00 0P					
9.	To th	ement and signature.  the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing riginal document.	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true cop				

PATENT

REEL: 016443 FRAME: 0743

## ASSIGNMENT

		(I) <u>Hir</u> e	<u> </u>	(5)	US 高流流-
(1~8)	Insert.	(2)		(6)	
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)		(7)	
		(4)		(E)	
					other good and valuable consideration paid gn, and hereby does assign, transfer and set
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	•	OYOTA JIDOSHA OYOTA INFOTECH		AISHA R CO., LTD.
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10) 1) 1,	Toyota-cho,	Toyota-shi,	Aichi 471-8571 Japan
	·	2) 6- (hereinafter desi the entire right, invention, and i divisional, conti	-6-20, Akasaki ignated as the Assigned title and interest for the n all applications for p invution, substitute, an	A, Minato-ku ) and Assigned's heirs e United States of At atent including any a d reissue application	, TOKYO 107-0052 Japan, successors, assigns and legal representatives, merica as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the and all provisional, non-provisional, (5), and all Letters Patent, extensions, on the invention known as
(11)	Insert	(11) WIREL	ESS COMMUNICA	TION DEVICE	WIRELESS COMMUNICATION
	Identification such as Title, Case				N METHOD AND VEHICLE
	Number, or Forelga Application Number	(Attorney Dock	el No. 12116	0	
		for which the un on even date her		xscuted an applicati	on for patent in the United States of America
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12) on	September 1,	2004	
(13)	Alternative	(13) U.S. app	olication Serial Number		
	Identification for filed applications	filed Sept	tember 16, 20	04	
any app	ipplications for the invention ions and patents as the Assig 2) Each undersigned agree iication or continuation or dignee in every way possible is	to execute all pup- and any patent(s) acc may deem near to execute all paper inion thereof, or a obtaining evidence	crs necessary in connections, and a essary.  essary.  ers necessary in connection, and a connection or reference applications and going forward were and going forward were sent and going forward were and going forward were sent and going forward were sen	ction with any application with any application with any interference of the control of the cont	ation and any continuing, divisional of the assignments in connection with such there which may be declared concerning on, for the invention, and to cooperate with
applicat  any applicat  claims of the Assi  reexaminate of the Assi  full right and agree  dentific	ipplications for the invention ions and patents as the Assignations and patents as the Assignation or combination or dignee in every way possible in 3) Each undersigned agrees a provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agrees agreed a great of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned authors the United States resulting to convey the entire interest es that this assignment is bit 6) Each undersigned hereby ation that may be necessary into of this document.	to execute all pupi and any patent(s) and any patent(s) and any patent(s) to execute all papi all convention for to execute all papi all Convention for to perform all affi- de States patent to izes and requests of from said applica- bing on him and hi- grants the firm of a desirable in order	cre necessary in connect issuing thereon, and a essary.  ers necessary in connect ny patent or reissue apple and going forward were and documents and Protection of Industriantive acts which mathe Assignee.  The Commissioner of the Commissioner of the the the Assignee is heirs, successors, as Oliff & Berrilloge, in the comply with the necessary is the comply with the necessary.	ction with any application with any interference price on execute separation with any interference perform any act whill Property or similarly be necessary to obtain a C.S. Patent and Transe, as Assigned of cutch, and will not exigns and legal represence to the power to inside of the United States.	me assignment in connection with such mence which may be declared concerning on, for the invention, and to cooperate with the contract of the invention, and to cooperate with the may be necessary in connection with agreements.  It is maintain or confirm by reissue or adensark Office to issue any and all Letters the entire interest, and covenants that he has secute, any agreements in conflict herewith, sentatives.  If on this assignment any further these Patent and Tradernark Office for
applicat any app the Assi cluims of cexamin atents full right and agree dentific ecordari	ipplications for the invention ions and patents as the Assigned agree ication or continuation or dignee in every way possible is 3) Each undersigned agrees a provisions of the Internation of the United States resulting to convey the entire interest to the this assignment is bit 6) Each undersigned author of the United States resulting to convey the entire interest that this assignment is bit 6) Each undersigned herebation that may be necessary into of this document.	to execute all pupi and any patent(s) and any patent(s) and any patent(s) to execute all papi all convention for to execute all papi all Convention for to perform all affi- id States patent to izes and requests of from said applicat herein assigned, a ding on him and hi grants the firm of r desirable in orde	cre necessary in connect issuing thereon, and a cessary.  The series of the connect is necessary in connect in patent or reissue applied and going forward were and documents and Protection of Industriative acts which mathe Assignee.  The Commissioner of the commissi	ction with any application with any interference price to execute separation with any interference perform any act whill Property or similarly be necessary to obtain a cut. S. Patent and Trane, as Assigned of the cut. And will not exign and legal represent the power to install the power to install the position of the United Stall position the undersign and legal represents of the United Stall position the undersign and legal represents of the United Stall position the undersign and legal represents of the United Stall position the undersign and legal represents the unde	me assignment in connection with such mence which may be declared concerning on, for the invention, and to cooperate with the contract of the invention, and to cooperate with agreements.  It may be necessary in connection with agreements.  It may be necessary in connection with agreements.  It may be necessary in connection with agreements.  It is maintain or confirm by reissue or adensark Office to issue any and all Letters the entire interest, and covenants that he has recute, any agreements in conflict herewith, sentatives.  It on this assignment any further the Patent and Tradernark Office for an ame(s).
applicat any applications of the control cexamination of the control attents of the control attents of the control attents of the control	ipplications for the invention ions and patents as the Assignations and patents as the Assignation or combination or dignee in every way possible in 3) Each undersigned agrees a provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agrees agreed a great of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned authors the United States resulting to convey the entire interest es that this assignment is bit 6) Each undersigned hereby ation that may be necessary into of this document.	to execute all pupilish and any patent(s) and any patent(s) for may deem need to execute all papilish of the perform all affind States patent to execute and requests of from said applicate therein assigned, and ing on him and higher of the execute the execute of the execute the exe	cers necessary in connect issuing thereon, and a cassary.  The services of the connect of the cassary in connect on y patent or reissue applies and documents and Protection of Industria remaitive acts which mathe Assignee.  The Commissioner of the Commissioner of the Commissioner of the control of the that he has not exceed is heirs, successors, as:  OLIFF & BERRIDGE, It is to comply with the number of the date(s) of the control of the date(s) of the cassary in control of the date(s) of the cassary in control of the date(s) of the case of the	ction with any application with any interference person any act white Property or similarly be necessary to obtain the surface of the United States of the U	rence which may be declared concerning on, for the invention, and to cooperate with it. It is the invention of the concerning on, for the invention, and to cooperate with it. It is the may be necessary in connection with agreements. It is maintain or confirm by reissue or adensark Office to issue any and all Letters the entire interest, and covenants that he has tecute, any agreements in conflict herewith, sentatives.  The office to interest any further ties Patent and Tradernark Office for the name(s).  RINO Livoak. Moving(SEAL,
applicate any applicate Assiciates and applicate and applicate applicate and applicate	ipplications for the invention ions and patents as the Assignation or continuation or dignee in every way possible is 3) Each undersigned agree in every way possible is 3) Each undersigned agree in provisions of the Internation a grant of a valid Unit of the United States resulting to convey the entire interest es that this assignment is bit 6) Each undersigned herebation that may be necessary in of this document.  In witness whereof, execut	to execute all pupilities and any patent(s) need may deem need to execute all papilities of the execute all papilities of the execute all papilities and requests of from said application assigned, and ing on him and high grants the firm of a desirable in ordered by the undersigned of the execute and requests of the execute assigned, and the execute assigned, and the grants the firm of a desirable in ordered by the undersigned.	crs necessary in connect issuing thereon, and a essary.  The essary is connect in the essary in connect in the essare and going forward were and documents and Protection of Industrial interest in the Assignee.  The Commissioner of the essare is heirs, successors, as Oliff & Berridge, is the comply with the necessary in the comply with the necessary in the comply with the necessary in the essare is heirs, successors, as other & Berridge, is the comply with the necessary in the comply with the necessary in the essare	ction with any application with any interference of the such interference perform any act which it property or similarly be necessary to obtain the cut. A state of the power to insulate of the power to insulate of the United State of the United S	me assignment in connection with such mence which may be declared concerning on, for the invention, and to cooperate with the interest of the invention, and to cooperate with the interest of the interest of the entire interest, and covenants that he has secure, any agreements in conflict herewith, sentatives.  Let on this assignment any further these Patent and Tradernark Office for the name(s).  RINO Livoak: Mountainsent, (SPAL)
applicat any applicat any applicat any applicat contains of eexamin atents of eexamin atents dentific ecordat  Date  Date	inplications for the invention ions and patents as the Assigned agree ication or continuation or dignee in every way possible is 3) Each undersigned agrees a provisions of the Internation of the Internation of the Internation of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned author of the United States resulting to convey the entire interest that this assignment is bit 6) Each undersigned herebation that may be necessary in of this document.  In witness whereof, executing the Interest of	to execute all pupper and any patent(s) and any patent(s) for any deem need to execute all paper to execute all paper to execute all paper to execute all paper to perform all affired States patent to execute all officed states patent to execute and requests throm said applicate therein assigned, and the execute and the form of the execute the execute and the execute the execu	cers necessary in connect issuing thereon, and a cassary.  The series of the connect of the cassary in connect on y patent or reissue apple and going forward were and documents and Protection of Industria matter acts which matter Assignee.  The Assignee.  The Commissioner of the Commissioner of the Assignee.  The Commissioner of the connect of the commissioner of the comply with the number of the connection of the connec	ction with any application with any interference perform any act which property or similarly be necessary to obtain the same and legal representations and legal represents of the power to installed of the United States of the United States of the United States and Legal represents of the United States	rence which may be declared concerning on, for the invention, and to cooperate with it.  Ich may be necessary in connection with agreements.  Italia, maintain or confirm by reissue or adensark Office to issue any and all Letters the entire interest, and covenants that he has recute, any agreements in conflict herewith, sentatives.  Ich on this assignment any further ties Patent and Tradernark Office for ned name(s).  RINO Wroak: Mountainsel.  (SPAL)  (SEAL)
application of applications of a post of a pos	ions and patents as the Assignors and patents as the Assignors as the Assignors are provisions or dispersion or continuation or dispersion or continuation or dispersion or continuation or dispersions of the International Continuation of the International Continuation of a valid United States resulting to convey the entire interested that this assignment is bit of Each undersigned bereby attention that may be necessary into of this document.  In witness whereof, executively the Assignment of the Month Day Year	to execute all pupilities and any patent(s) need may deem need to execute all papilities of the execute all papilities of the execute all papilities and requests of from said application assigned, and ing on him and his grants the firm of a desirable in ordered by the undersigned.	cers necessary in connect issuing thereon, and a essary.  The essary is connect in the essary in in t	ction with any application with any interference in the such interference perform any act which it is not considered to the construction of the co	rence which may be declared concerning on, for the invention, and to cooperate with the interest of the invention, and to cooperate with the interest of the i
applicate any applicate cluitus of ceexamin cluitus of ceexamin cluitus of ceexamin control of ceexamin co	inplications for the invention ions and patents as the Assignal agree ication or continuation or dignee in every way possible in 3) Each undersigned agree in provisions of the Internation of the United States resulting to convey the entire interest est that this assignment is bit of) Each undersigned herebation that may be necessary into of this document.  In witness whereof, executing the Internation of this document.	to execute all pupilities and any patent(s) need may deem need to execute all papilities of the execute all papilities and convention for to perform all afficient said states patent to execute all papilities and requests of from said applications assigned, and the execute all papilities and requests of the execute assigned, and the execute assigned, and the execute the firm of the execute assigned.	cers necessary in connect issuing thereon, and a cassary.  The series of the connect is necessary in connect in y patent or reissue apple and going forward were and documents and Protection of Industriant in the Assignee.  The Commissioner of the connect is the Assignee.  The Commissioner of the continuity is of the said Assigned in the the said Assigned in the first accessors, as Olifer & Benridge, is the comply with the reference on the date(s) of Inventor Signature  Inventor Signature  Inventor Signature  Inventor Signature	ction with any application with any interference perform any act which property or similarly be necessary to obtain the cut. S. Patent and Transe, as Assigned of succh, and will not express and legal representations of the United States of the United States of the United States of the undersign position to the power to install the United States of the United State	rence which may be declared concerning on, for the invention, and to cooperate with inch may be necessary in connection with agreements.  It is may be necessary in connection with agreements.  It is maintain or confirm by reissue or adensark Office to issue any and all Letters the entire interest, and covenants that he has tecute, any agreements in conflict herewith, sentatives.  In this assignment any further these Patent and Tradernark Office for and name(s).  RINO Juroak: Mount(SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)
applicate any applicate cluims of the Assi reexamin Palents of the Assi re	insplications for the invention ions and patents as the Assigned sared ication or continuation or dignee in every way possible is 3) Each undersigned agrees provisions of the Internation of the Internation of the Internation of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned authors the United States resulting to convey the entire interestes that this assignment is bit 6) Each undersigned hereby action that may be necessary ion of this document.  In witness whereof, executing the Month Day Year	to execute all pupilish and any patent(s) and any patent(s) for may deem need to execute all papilish of the execute all papilish of the perform all affind States patent to execute all papilish from said applicate herein assigned, and ing on him and highest be firm of a desirable in ordered by the undersity	cre necessary in connect issuing thereon, and a cessary.  The series of the connect of the cessary in connect on y patent or reissue apple and going forward were and documents and Protection of Industria metals which mathe Assignee.  The Commissioner of the connect of the commissioner of the comply with the number of the comply with the number of the comply with the number of the content of the con	ction with any application with any interference person any act whith such interference perform any act whith such interference perform any act whith Property or similarly be necessary to obtain the U.S. Patent and Transe, as Assigned of such, and will not exigns and legal representations of the United States of the United	me assignment in connection with such before which may be declared concerning on, for the invention, and to cooperate with the interest of the invention, and to cooperate with agreements.  It is may be necessary in connection with agreements.  It is maintain or confirm by reissue or adeniark Office to issue any and all Letters the entire interest, and covenants that he has recute, any agreements in conflict herewith, sentatives.  In on this assignment any further rates Patent and Tradernark Office for med name(s).  RINO Throats Moving SEAL,  (SPAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)
applicate any applicate cluims of reexaminations reexamination of the control of	inplications for the invention ions and patents as the Assignal agree ication or continuation or dignee in every way possible in 3) Each undersigned agree in provisions of the Internation of the United States resulting to convey the entire interest est that this assignment is bit of) Each undersigned herebation that may be necessary into of this document.  In witness whereof, executing the Internation of this document.	to execute all pupilities and any patent(s) nee may deem need to execute all papilities of the execute all papilities and convention for to perform all affined States patent to execute all papilities and requests throm said applications and applications are applicating on him and highest the firm of a desirable in ordered by the undersignal.	cers necessary in connect issuing thereon, and a cessary.  The services of the connect of the cessary in connect on y patent or reissue apple and going forward were and documents and Protection of Industriants acts which matched Assignee.  The Commissioner of the connect of the commissioner of the commissioner of the commissioner of the commissioner of the connect of the commissioner of the connect of the connect of the connect of the comply with the number of the connect of the co	ction with any application with any interference perform any act which Property or similarly be necessary to obtain the such and will not be U.S. Patent and Transe, as Assigned of such, and will not extend and will not be performed by the power to install the p	rence which may be declared concerning on, for the invention, and to cooperate with it.  Ich may be necessary in connection with agreements.  It is maintain or confirm by reissue or adentark Office to issue any and all Letters the entire interest, and covenants that he has tecute, any agreements in conflict herewith, sentatives.  In this assignment any further these Patent and Tradernark Office for ned name(s).  RINO Hivoaki Moring(SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)
applicat  any applicate cluims of reexamin  Pulcints of reexamin  Pulcints of reexamin  Pulcints of reexamin  Contector of reexamin  Cont	insplications for the invention ions and patents as the Assigned agree ication or continuation or dignee in every way possible is 3) Each undersigned agrees a provisions of the Internation of the Internation of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned author in the United States resulting to convey the entire interest that this assignment is bit 6) Each undersigned herebation that may be necessary in of this document.  In witness whereof, execut	to execute all pupilities and any patent(s) nee may deem need to execute all papilities of the execute all papilities and convention for to perform all affined States patent to execute all papilities and requests throm said applications and applications are applicating on him and highest the firm of a desirable in ordered by the undersignal.	cers necessary in connect issuing thereon, and a cessary.  The services of the connect of the cessary in connect on y patent or reissue apple and going forward were and documents and Protection of Industriants acts which matched Assignee.  The Commissioner of the connect of the commissioner of the commissioner of the commissioner of the commissioner of the connect of the commissioner of the connect of the connect of the connect of the comply with the number of the connect of the co	ction with any application with any interference perform any act which Property or similarly be necessary to obtain the such and will not be U.S. Patent and Transe, as Assigned of such, and will not extend and will not be performed by the power to install the p	me assignment in connection with such before which may be declared concerning on, for the invention, and to cooperate with the interest of the invention, and to cooperate with agreements.  It is may be necessary in connection with agreements.  It is maintain or confirm by reissue or adeniark Office to issue any and all Letters the entire interest, and covenants that he has recute, any agreements in conflict herewith, sentatives.  In on this assignment any further rates Patent and Tradernark Office for med name(s).  RINO Throats Moving SEAL,  (SPAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)
applicat  any applicate cluims of reexamin  Pulents	insplications for the invention ions and patents as the Assigned safetication or combination or dignee in every way possible is 3) Each undersigned agrees a provisions of the Internation of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned agrees at the United States resulting to convey the entire interest es that this assignment is bit 6) Each undersigned herebation that may be necessary into of this document.  In witness whereof, executed the ex	to execute all pupilish and any patent(s) nee may deem need to execute all papilish on thereof, or a obtaining evidence to execute all papilish described and requests of from said applications and requests of from said applications on him and his grants the firm of a desirable in order to be the trained as the firm of a desirable in order to be the trained as the firm of a desirable in order to be the trained as the firm of a desirable in order to be the trained as t	cers necessary in connect issuing thereon, and a essary.  The secessary in connect is necessary in connect in patent or reissue apple and going forward were and documents and formative acts which matched assignee.  The Commissioner of the final state of the Assignee.  The Commissioner of the final state is not the Assignee.  The Commissioner of the final state is not exceed in the has not exceed is heirs, successors, as:  OLIFF & BERRIDGE, is to comply with the number of the date(s) open the date(s) open the final state inventor Signature.  Inventor Signature	ction with any application with any interference in the such interference perform any act which in the such interference perform any act which in the cessary to obtain the cessary to obtain and legal representation of the United States of t	rence which may be declared concerning on, for the invention, and to cooperate with it.  Ich may be necessary in connection with agreements.  It is maintain or confirm by reissue or adentark Office to issue any and all Letters the entire interest, and covenants that he has tecute, any agreements in conflict herewith, sentatives.  In this assignment any further these Patent and Tradernark Office for ned name(s).  RINO Hivoaki Moring(SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)
applicat any applicate cluims of reexamin putents of full right and agree identific recordati  Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Dat	insplications for the invention ions and patents as the Assign 2) Each undersigned agree ication or continuation or dignee in every way possible is 3) Each undersigned agrees provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agrees agreed agreed to the internation of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned authors the United States resulting to convey the entire interestes that this assignment is bit 6) Each undersigned hereby ion of this document.  In witness whereof, executing the witness whereof, executing the interest of th	to execute all puppers and any patent(s) and any patent(s) to execute all papers obtaining evidence to execute all papers of execute all papers of execute all papers of execute all papers of execute all affirm all Convention for to perform all affirm said states patent to execute and requests of from said applicate therein assigned, and it is a series of the execute and requests of the execute all papers of the execute and requests of the execute and	cers necessary in connect issuing thereon, and a cassary.  The services of the service of the se	ction with any application with any interference perform any act white property or similarly be necessary to obtain the surface of the United States o	rence which may be declared concerning on, for the invention, and to cooperate with it.  Ich may be necessary in connection with agreements.  It is agreements.  It is in maintain or confirm by reissue or adensark Office to issue any and all Letters the entire interest, and covenants that he has recute, any agreements in conflict herewith, sentatives.  In on this assignment any further rates Patent and Tradernark Office for med name(s).  IND Wroak: Moring(SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)

RECORDED: 09/16/2004

PATENT REEL: 016443 FRAME: 0744